Docket Number:

Barrera 1-1-3-1-1

10-23-1998

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

P-1-14 WAS

100857005							
TO: The Commissi	ioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas	se record the attache	d original document(s) or copy(i	es).			
Submission Type Conveyance Type							
 New □ Resubmission(Non-Recordation) Document ID# □ Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # □ Corrective Document Reel # Frame # 		⊠ Assignment	☐ Security Agreement	Ta 80			
		☐ License	☐ Change of Name	542			
			Other:	0/0			
			U.S.Governme	nt %			
			(For use by U.S. Government	Agencies)			
			Departmental File Se	cret File			
Conveying Pa	arty(ies)		Mark if additional	names of conveying parties attached			
Name (line 1)	Joseph R. Barrera			Execution Date MMDDYYYY			
Name (line 2)				9/8/98			
Second Party	<u> </u>						
Name (line 1)	William Andrew Boyajian			Execution Date			
Name (line 2)				9/8/98			
Receiving Pa	rty		Mark if additional	names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1)	AT&T Corp.			If document to be recorded is an			
Name (line 2)				assignment and the			
Address (line 1)	32 Avenue of the Americ	receiving party is not domiciled in the United					
Address (line 2)				States, an appointment of a domestic			
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 1001	representative is attached. (Designation					
	City, State/Country Zip Code			must be a separate document from			
Domestic Rei	presentative Name and Addr	'ess F	Enter for the first Receiving Party o	Assignment.)			
Name (line 1)			and a state of the				
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)			(09-164294			
Address (line 3)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Address (line 4)							
	1	FOR OFFICE US	E ONLY				
/20/1998 TTBM11	0000001 012745 09164298						
FC:581	40.00 CH						
	Mail documents to be record	ad with required as	yer cheet/s) information to				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) **Deposit Account Number:** 01-2745 ☐ No Authorization to charge additional fees: X Yes SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT, ATTORNEY, OR AGENT REQUIRED To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document NAME Rosemary Drazenovich **TELEPHONE** 732) 957 3273 **SIGNATURE** Æ MUTTE Wervand DATE 9/30/98

Barrera 1-1-3-1-1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Enter Additional Conveying Parties						
Name (line 1)	Leonard Mark Canale	Execution Date				
	Decided Nath Sanats	MMDDYYYY				
Name (line 2)		9/24/98				
		Execution Date				
Name (line 1)	Don Fichter	MMDDYYYY				
Name (line 2)		9/8/98				
Name (line 1)	William R. Kamm	Execution Date MMDDYYYY				
Name (line 2)		9/8/98				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an				
Name (line 2)		assignment and the receiving party is not				
Address (line 1)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment				
Address (line 2)		of a domestic				
Address (line 3)		attached. (Designation				
	City, State/Country Zip Code	must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
	Mark if additional	names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an				
Name (line 2)		assignment and the receiving party is not				
Address (line 1)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment				
Address (line 2)		of a domestic				
Address (line 3)		attached. (Designation must be a separate				
	City, State/Country Zip Code	document from Assignment.)				
Application Nu	mber(s) or Patent Number(s)	ditional numbers are attached				
	tent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the san					
Patent Application						

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Joseph R. Barrera, of Warren in the County of Sommerset and State of New Jersey, William Andrew Boyajian, of Somerset in the County of Somerset and State of New Jersey, Leonard Mark Canale, of Tinton Falls in the County of Monmouth and State of New Jersey, Don Fichter, of Phillipsburg in the County of Warren and State of New Jersey, and William R. Kamm, of Monmouth Junction in the County of Middlesex and State of New Jersey, hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Corp., a corporation of the State of New York, having an office at 32 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10013-2412, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to System And Method For Searching Information Stored On A Network, described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Corp. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize AT&T Corp. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of AT&T Corp. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to AT&T Corp. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as AT&T Corp. may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to AT&T Corp. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Joseph Bourser

Date: 7-8-98

United States of America

State of New Jersey) ss.: 459-11-9501

County of Some set)

Notary Public

WILLIAM D. LYNCH
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
MY COMMISSION EXP.RES LIAY 31, ZOO!

J. R. Barrera 1-1-3-1-1

William Andrew Boyajian

Date: 9898

United States of America

State of New Jersey

) ss.: 136-48-6747

County of Somerset

On this day of Service Milliam Andrew Boyajian, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

WILLIAM D. LYNCH
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 31, 2.00

J. R. Barrera 1-1-3-1-1

	(Donail hule Canale				
	Leonard Mark Canale				
,					
4/24/49					

Date: 129 198 United States of America

State of New Jersey

) ss.: 092 50 6747

County of Monmonth

On this 24th day of September ,19 48, before me personally came Leonard Mark Canale, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

WILLIAM D. LYNCH

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 31, 700

Don Fichter

Date: 9-8-98

United States of America

State of New FCRSey) ss.: 163-58-3861

County of Wallet

On this _______day of ________, 19______, before me personally came Don Fichter, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

William D Sy Notary Public

WILLIAM D. LYNCH
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 31, 200

J. R. Barrera 1-1-3-1-1

Date: 1-8-1998			
United States of America)		
State of New Terrey) ss.: 150-50	-8047	
County of Middlerex)		
On thisday personally came William R. K who executed the foregoing ins	amm, to me known to	be the individual d	lescribed in and

Notary Public
WILLIAM D. LYNCH
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 31, 200 1

AT&T Corp. P. O. Box 4110 Middletown, New Jersey 07748

RECORDED: 10/01/1998